
Sidney Myer Music Bowl Schedule
Sunday, December 7, 2025 - Tuesday, March 31, 2026

Start Time End Time

Sunday, 7 December, 2025

UNTITLED TOURING PTY LTD

Marlon Hoffstadt

Event Noise Classification - Red

 4:00PM  5:30PM Caucasian Opportunities

 4:00PM Doors Open

 5:30PM  7:00PM Claire O'Brien

 7:00PM 10:00PM Marlon Hoffstadt

Tuesday, 9 December, 2025

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

Dominic Fike

Event Noise Classification - Red

 2:00PM  4:00PM Sound Check

 5:30PM VIP Early Entry Pre-entry Checks & Processing

 6:00PM VIP Early Entry Zone 4 Merch Opportunity

 6:45PM VIP Early Entry Stalls

 7:00PM Doors Open

 7:45PM  8:30PM NO Support Performance

 8:30PM 10:00PM Domenic Fike

Friday, 12 December, 2025

BILLIONS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

King Gizzard & the Lizard Wizard

Event Noise Classification - Red

 2:00PM  5:30PM Sound Check

 5:30PM  6:30PM Sound Check

 6:30PM Doors Open

 7:50PM  8:20PM Folk Bitch Trio

 8:50PM 10:40PM King Gizzard and the Lizard Wizard - Orchestral Show

Saturday, 13 December, 2025

BILLIONS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

King Gizzard & the Lizard Wizard

Event Noise Classification - Red

 3:30PM  5:30PM Sound Check

 5:30PM  6:30PM Sound Check

 6:30PM Doors Open

 7:45PM  8:15PM Barkaa

 8:45PM 10:45PM King Gizzard and the Lizard Wizard

Tuesday, 23 December, 2025

Vision Australia Limited

Carols By Candlelight

Event Noise Classification - Green

 4:00PM 11:00PM Carols by Candlelight - Rehearsal

Wednesday, 24 December, 2025

Vision Australia Limited

Carols By Candlelight
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Sidney Myer Music Bowl Schedule
Sunday, December 7, 2025 - Tuesday, March 31, 2026

Start Time End Time

Wednesday, 24 December, 2025

Event Noise Classification - Green

 4:00PM 11:00PM Carols by Candlelight - Broadcast

Wednesday, 31 December, 2025

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

New Years at the Bowl

 3:00PM  1:00AM New Years Eve performances - times TBC

Event Noise Classification

Friday, 9 January, 2026

The Frontier Touring Company Pty Ltd

The Lumineers

Event Noise Classification - Red

 6:30PM Doors Open

 7:30PM  8:30PM The Head and the Heart - times TBC

 9:00PM 10:45PM The Lumineers - times TBC

Saturday, 10 January, 2026

The Frontier Touring Company Pty Ltd

The Lumineers

Event Noise Classification - Red

 6:30PM Doors Open

 7:30PM  8:30PM The Head and the Heart - times TBC

 9:00PM 10:45PM The Lumineers - times TBC

Tuesday, 13 January, 2026

The Frontier Touring Company Pty Ltd

Yungblud

Event Noise Classification - Red

 7:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 11:00PM Yungblud - times TBC

Thursday, 15 January, 2026

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

The Last Dinner Party

 7:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 11:00PM The Last Dinner Party - times TBC

Saturday, 17 January, 2026

Beerbq Pty Ltd

Orkestrated

 2:00PM Doors Open

 2:30PM 10:00PM Orkestrated - times TBC

Thursday, 22 January, 2026

The Frontier Touring Company Pty Ltd

David Byrne
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Sunday, December 7, 2025 - Tuesday, March 31, 2026
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Thursday, 22 January, 2026

 7:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 11:00PM David Byrne - times TBC

Thursday, 29 January, 2026

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra

Hoodoo Gurus x MSO

 6:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 10:00PM MSO + Hoodoo Gurus - times TBC

Saturday, 31 January, 2026

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra

Signature Choir x MSO

 6:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 10:00PM Signature Choir and the MSO - times TBC

Wednesday, 4 February, 2026

Arts Projects Australia Pty Ltd

Ludovico Einaudi

 7:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 10:00PM Ludovico Einaudi - times TBC

Tuesday, 10 February, 2026

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra

2026 MSO Free Series

 5:00PM Doors Open

 7:00PM 10:00PM MSO Classical #1 - times TBC

Wednesday, 11 February, 2026

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra

2026 MSO Free Series

 5:00PM Doors Open

 7:00PM 10:00PM MYO Classical - times TBC

Friday, 13 February, 2026

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra

2026 MSO Free Series

 5:00PM Doors Open

 7:00PM 10:00PM MSO x Find Your Voices Collective - times TBC

Saturday, 14 February, 2026

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra

2026 MSO Free Series

 5:00PM Doors Open

 7:00PM 10:00PM MSO Classical #2 - times TBC

Sunday, 15 February, 2026

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

One Republic
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Sunday, 15 February, 2026

 6:30PM Doors Open

 7:00PM 11:00PM One Republic - times TBC

Sunday, 1 March, 2026

MG LIVE PTY LTD

Josh Groban

 6:00PM Doors Open

 7:00PM 11:00PM Josh Groban - times TBC

Tuesday, 3 March, 2026

Handsome Tours Australia Pty Ltd

Pulp

 7:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 11:00PM Pulp - times TBC

Saturday, 7 March, 2026

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

Basement Jaxx

 7:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 11:00PM Basement Jaxx - times TBC

Friday, 13 March, 2026

The Australian Book of Records

We are The Voice

 7:00PM Doors Open

 8:00PM 11:00PM We Are The Voice - times TBC
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